Attachment 14

Advisory Town
Grant Requests Amount Committee Council Paid Paid Paid
Requested Recommendation Approved FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 Remaining
Applications Received March 31, 2021
Bluffton MLK Observance Committee $ 27,500 [ $ 27,500 | $ 27,500 | $ -8 20,396 | $ -1 $ 7,104
Historic Bluffton Foundation: Annual Amount 190,000 190,000 190,000 - 117,517 - 72,483
Society of Bluffto Artists (SoBA) 20,000 18,200 18,200 9,826 8,374 - -
Total Grants for 3rd Quarter Payments $ 237,500 | $ 235,700 | $ 235,700 | $ 9,826 | $ 146,287 | $ -1$ 79,587
Applications Received June 30, 2021
Historic Bluffton Arts & Seafood Festival $ 70,000 [ $ 70,000 | $ 70,000 | $ -1 $ 45,078 [ $ 24,654 | $ 267
Hilton Head Symphony Orchestra: Free Outdoor Pops Concert 16,650 16,650 16,650 - 16,650 - -
Total Grants for 4th Quarter Payments $ 86,650 [ $ 86,650 | $ 86,650 | $ -8 61,728 | $ 24,654 | $ 267
Applications Received September 30, 2021
Farmers Market of Bluffton $ 37,900 [ $ 37,900 | $ 37,900 | $ -8 18,007 | $ 19,891 | $ 2
Hilton Head Symphony Orchestra: Holiday Pops Concert 5,000 5,000 5,000 - 5,000 - -
May River Theatre, Inc.: Advertising for 2022 Season 11,481 11,481 11,481 - - 6,143 5,338
SC Lowcountry Tourism: Promotion of Bluffton 25,755 25,755 25,755 - - - 25,755
Total Grants for 1st Quarter Payments $ 80,136 [ $ 80,136 | $ 80,136 | $ -1$ 23,007 | $ 26,034 | $ 31,095
Applications Received December 30, 2021
May River Theatre, Inc.: Advertising for 2022 Season $ 22,195 [ $ 21,217 | $ 21,217 | $ -1 $ -8 6,262 | $ 14,954
Old Town Bluffton Merchants Society: Marketing 16,000 16,000 16,000 - 7,322 - 8,678
Town of Bluffton - Squire Pope Cottage 215,000 215,000 215,000 - - - 215,000
Total Grants for 2nd Quarter Payments $ 253,195 | $ 252,217 | $ 252,217 | $ -1$ 7322 | $ 6,262 | $ 238,632
Applications Received March 31, 2022
Bluffton MLK Observance Committee: Juneteenth 2022 $ 28,400 [ $ 21,774 | $ 21,774 | $ -1 $ -1$ 16,881 | $ 4,893
Boys & Girls Club of the Lowcountry: Bike Bluffton 10,000 10,000 10,000 - - 5,000 5,000
Bluffton Gullah Heritage Center 60,000 - 60,000 - - - 60,000
Hilton Head Symphony Orchestra: 2022 Bluffton Concerts 38,374 38,374 38,374 - - 33,498 4,876
Historic Bluffton Foundation: Heyward House Welcome Center 175,000 175,000 175,000 - - 89,432 85,568
Society of Bluffton Artists: Promoting Arts in the Lowcountry 16,063 16,063 16,063 - 2,076 10,183 3,804
Total Grants for 3rd Quarter Payments $ 327,837 | $ 261,211 | $ 321,211 | $ -1 $ 2076 | $ 154,995 | $ 164,140
Applications Received June 30, 2022
Historic Bluffton Arts & Seafood Festival $ 80,000 [ $ 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ -1$ -1$ 30,325 | $ 49,675
Total Grants for 4th Quarter Payments $ 80,000 [ $ 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ -1 $ -1 $ 30,325 | $ 49,675
Applications Received September 30, 2022
Farmers Market of Bluffton $ 50,500 | $ 50,500 | $ 50,500 | $ -8 -8 -8 50,500
May River Theatre, Inc.: Advertising for 2023 Season 38,715 38,715 38,715 - - - 38,715
Lowcountry Online Journalism Initiative: Bluffton Newcomers Guide 29,500 - - - - - -
Town of Bluffton: Squire Pope Carriage House Restoration 457,026 457,026 457,026 - - - 457,026
Total Grants for 1st Quarter Payments $ 575,741 | $ 546,241 | $ 546,241 | $ -1$ -1$ -1$ 546,241
Applications Received December 31, 2022
Palmetto Bluff Conservancy: Dubby Boat for Tours $ 35,000 | $ 35,000 | $ 35,000 | $ -8 -3 - $ 35,000
The Rotary Club of Bluffton: Mayfest Weekend in Bluffton (2023) 15,000 15,000 15,000 - - - 15,000
Old Town Bluffton Merchants Society: Bluffton as a Destination 14,000 14,000 14,000 - - - 14,000
Total Grants for 1st Quarter Payments $ 64,000 | $ 64,000 | $ 64,000 | $ -1$ -1$ -1$ 64,000
Applications Received March 31, 2023
BlacQuity: Roots & River Festival $ 28,135 [ $ 11,000 | $ - $ -8 -3 -8 -
Bluffton MLK Observance Committee: Bluffton Juneteenth Celebration 20,000 20,000 - - - - -
Hilton Head Symphony Orchestra: 2023 Bluffton Concerts 48,628 48,628 - - - - -
Historic Bluffton Foundation: Heyward House Welcome Center 150,000 150,000 - - - - -
Socity of Bluffton Artists: Promoting the Arts in the Lowcountry and Beyond 15,000 15,000 - - - - -
Total Grants for 1st Quarter Payments $ 261,763 | $ 244,628 | $ -1$ -1$ -1$ -1$ -
Total Grants | $ 1,966,822 | $ 1,850,783 [ $ 1,666,155 | $ 9,826 | $ 240421 | $ 242270 [$ 1,173,637




